Docket No.: 3275-107

T#

05-27-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🛊 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks. Figure 5. ...tached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Transpak Industries Limited Name: Containers Packaging (N.Z.) Limited Address: 9 Rideway North Harbour Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ As: nment Merger City: Auckland _____ State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ★ Change of Name Country: New Zealand ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: February 11, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,250,343 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 34,586 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 Thanet Circle Suite 306 8. Deposit account number: City: Princeton _____ State/Prov.: NJ 13-2165 Country: United States ZIP: 08540 05/24/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000124 5250343 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diane Dunn McKay May 10, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0340

Date





CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

of

CONTAINERS PACKAGING (N.Z.) LIMITED (AK.409654)

This is to certify that NEW ZEALAND CAN LIMITED (AK.327971), NUON INDUSTRIES LIMITED (AK.059019), TRANSPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED (HN.130471) and CONTAINERS PACKAGING (N.Z.) LIMITED (AK.409654) amalgamated to become CONTAINERS PACKAGING (N.Z.) LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993 on the 27th day of June 1997.

Peter TeHare Turner

Assistant Registrar of Companies Dated this 11th day of February 1999

RECORDED: 05/14/1999



REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0341